Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 07-16-2010 Time: 17:23:33
Record Selected for Analysis
NEW-15 USERRECORD-01 LAS VEGAS NM US

Channel 15 ERP 0.328 kW HAAT 58. m RCAMSL 02104 m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 035-37-59 Longitude 0105-14-10

Status APP zZone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000016352 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 175.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 0.1l64 33.0 11.1
45.0 0.137 73.5 15.5
90.0 0.167 35.9 11.5
135.0 0.276 99.7 22.1
180.0 0.326 131.5 25.8
225.0 0.252 33.0 12.3
270.0 0.150 33.0 10.9
315.0 0.143 33.0 10.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is 2.85km from AM station

LAS VEGAS NM NEW Status: Antenna: DAN
Proposed station is 2.85km from AM station
LAS VEGAS NM NEW Status: Antenna: DAN
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 96.9 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 87.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 K15GU DOVE CREEK CO 403.9 LIC BLTTL -20041227AAF
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 299.2 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 K15ED PITKIN CO 343.6 LIC BLTT -199411091IL
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 181.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 189.6 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 189.6 CP BPTT -20080109AAD
15 K15FS QUEMADO NM 337.0 LIC BLTT -20040415ADX
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 286.2 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 117.4 LIC BLTT -20040415ADS
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 117.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 260.3 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 89.3 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 310.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX 388.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANO
15 NEW LUBBOCK TX 388.4 APP BNPDTL -20091022AAD
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 405.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 405.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 153.1 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
16 K16DN CONCHAS DAM NM 100.3 LIC BLTT -199509051IB
16 K16CH RATON, ETC. NM 138.0 LIC BLTT -199211091IP
17 K17FK MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM 123.3 LIC BLTT -20040412ADF
18 K18HR CONCHAS DAM NM 100.3 LIC BLTT -20060503AAU
22 K22EU MONTOYA NM 123.2 LIC BLTT -19951205JD
22 K22EW MORA NM 37.9 LIC BLTT -199707243D

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM BDISDTL -20091013AGI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14JS-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 297.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACM
14 K14NF-D JACKS CABIN CO 393.0 LIC BLDTT -20091125AFI
14 K14L0 LORDSBURG NM 358.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AAL
14 K14KO PORTALES NM 288.6 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AA0
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 98.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
14 NEW AMARILLO TX 393.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWH
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 189.5 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 178.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 143.3 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 96.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 NEW SANTA FE NM BNPDTL -20091014AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14JS-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 236.0 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACM
14 K57BT DENVER CO 410.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20091019ACN
14 K14NF-D JACKS CABIN CO 299.7 LIC BLDTT -20091125AFI
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 98.2 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 K14KO PORTALES NM 325.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AA0
14 NEW AMARILLO TX 390.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 182.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 185.8 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 88.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 55.4 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 87.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15GU DOVE CREEK CO BLTTL -20041227AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14JS-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 80.4 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACM
15 KNJO-LD HOLBROOK AZ 344.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061026AER
15 NEW ASPEN CO 243.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 237.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 384.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 384.2 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 384.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 104.9 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 104.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0510
15 KFQOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 397.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 392.0 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 396.7 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 335.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 334.9 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 78.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15GN BULLFROG UT 163.1 LIC BLTT -20040614AFT
15 K15HZ-D CAINEVILLE UT 185.9 CP BNPDTT -20090825A12
15 K15EM ESCALANTE UT 235.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090723AEA
15 K15GI-D FREMONT UT 249.5 LIC BLDTT -20090505ABL
15 K15HH-D GREEN RIVER UT 174.8 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACJ
15 K15HE-D HATCH UT 304.5 LIC BLDTT -20081223AAA
15 K15HT-D HURRICANE, LEEDS, TOQU UT 388.3 LIC BLDTT -20090723AEJd
15 K15CD-D MAYFIELD UT 287.9 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAA
15 K15FQ-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 391.7 LIC BLDTT -20070228ABG
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 64.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 64.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
15 K15HG-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 292.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABC
15 K15IA-D ORDERVILLE UT 332.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825BCM
15 K15FL-D PARK CITY UT 395.1 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFN
15 K15HF-D RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 289.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ADF
15 K15FF-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 286.8 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 80.4 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 105.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090713ACN



16
16
16
16
18
30
30
30
15

K16HD-D
K16HK-D
K16HI-D
K16HJ-D
KRMJ
K30HJ-D
K30DC
NEW
NEW-15

GREEN RIVER UT
MEXICAN HAT UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT
OLJETO UT

GRAND JUNCTION CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DOVE CREEK CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAS VEGAS NM

174.
107.
183.
148.
145.

80.

137.
403.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

O 00 O WOy WO

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

BLDTT -20080123ACG
BLDTT -20091222AKD
BLDTT -20091222AAY
BLDTT -20091222AKC
BMPEDT -20080826AAH
BLDTT -20090522ACTI
BLTTL —-20041227AAE
BNPDTL -20090902ACQ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

15

Chan
15
15
15
15
15
15

Call
KTFD-TV
KTFD-DT
KTFD-DT
KFQX
KFQX
NEW-15

Call
KREZ-TV

City/State
DURANGO CO

City/State
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAS VEGAS NM

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
355.
355.
355.
213.
213.
299.

N dd- e

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
CP
APP

No.
—-20030324ADD

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN -DTVP0508
BLCDT -20060922AFJ
BPCDT -20080619ADV
DTVPLN -DTVP0510
BPCDT -19991101AGO

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

15

Chan
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Call
K14JS-D
K57BT
K14NF-D
NEW
K43J1I
KTFD-TV
KTFD-DT
KTFD-DT
KREZ-TV
KREZ-TV
KEFQX
KFQX
K15GL-D
K15GL-D
K15FV
K15HD-D
K15HN-D
K15HZ-D
K15HH-D
K15HM-D
K15HM-D

Call
K15ED

City/State
PITKIN CO

City/State
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
JACKS CABIN CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
BOULDER CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO
TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO
RED RIVER NM
TAOS NM
BLUFF & AREA UT
CAINEVILLE UT
GREEN RIVER UT
MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT
MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT

Dist (

m)
196.5
169.7

32.5

80.0
102.5
165.5
165.5
165.5
189.6
189.6
.2

2

0

2

5

3

2

7

1

6

6

203

203.
237.
227.
230.
254.
304.
383.
323.
284.
284.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
PLN
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC

No.
-199411091IL

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090522ACM
BMPDTL -20091019ACN
BLDTT -20091125AF1I
BNPDTL -20090825BXB
BDISDTT -20090824AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0508

BLCDT -20060922AFJ
BPCDT -20080619ADV
BLCDT -20030324ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP0509

DTVPLN -DTVP0510

BPCDT -19991101AGO
BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
BLDTT -20090526AGD
BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
BLDTT -20061026ADG
BLDTT -20091222AAX
BNPDTT -20090825AI2
BLDTT -20080123ACJ
BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
BLDTT -20091222AAW



16
16
16
16
16
16
16
22
22
23
23
30
30
30
15

K17JA-D
K16CT-D
KHDT-LD
KHDT-LD
K16GZ-D
K59BG
K16FS
KXRM-TV
KXRM-TV
KREG-TV
KREG-TV
NEW
K30J0-D
K30KO-D
NEW-15

BASALT CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO

DENVER CO
DURANGO CO

ROMEO CO

WOODY CREEK CO
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
GLENWOOD SPRINGS
ASPEN CO
CARBONDALE CO
VAIL CO

LAS VEGAS NM

102.
196.
182.
182.
189.
193.

92.
143.
143.
122.
122.

80.
122.
119.
343.

CO
CO
CO
CO
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Cp

LIC

Cp

CP MOD
CP MOD
APP

CP MOD
LIC
PLN
PLN

CP MOD
APP
LIC

Cp

APP

BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BDISDTL -20090323ADQ
BMPDTL -20090630AFN
BMPDTL -20090713ACN
BDISDTT -20091202ABH
BMPDTL -20090824AA0
BLCDT -20030702ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP0780

DTVPLN -DTVP0822

BMPCDT -20060201BJU
BNPDTL -20090825BXK
BLDTT -20091221AAW
BNPDTL -20090825ACB

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Chann
15

el

Call
K15GL-D

TRINIDAD,

City/State

VALDEZ CO

Application Ref.

BDFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20060331AXH

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 182.1 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 310.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 335.5 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 288.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 288.2 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 288.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 303.9 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 303.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 95.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 416.3 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 126.7 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 310.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 310.6 CP BPCDT -19991029A1IB
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 426.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 426.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 141.4 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 181.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

E R i Ak A Ak A i

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO BLDTT -20090526AGD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 185.8 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 299.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 325.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 277.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508



15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 277.4 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 277.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV ~DURANGO CO 299.5 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV ~DURANGO CO 299.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509

15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 426 .5 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 130.7 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 320.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535

15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 320.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 422.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 422.5 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 140.1 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 189.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO BPTT -20080109AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 185.8 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 299.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 325.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 277.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 277.4 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 277.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 299.5 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 299.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 98.0 LIC BLTT -20040415ADS
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 130.7 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 320.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 320.2 CP BPCDT -19991029A1IB
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 140.1 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
30 K30GJd COLFAX NM 96.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHP
30 KO6LE TAOS NM 130.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJK
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 189.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FS QUEMADO NM BLTT -20040415ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14L0 LORDSBURG NM 194.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AAL
15 KNJO-LD HOLBROOK AZ 157.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026AER
15 KNXV-TV PHOENIX AZ 340.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABD
15 KNXV-TV PHOENIX AZ 340.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0505
15 KNXV-TV PHOENIX AZ 340.2 CP BPCDT -20080225ABK
15 KZOL-LP SAFFORD AZ 220.7 LIC BLTT -20060215AAT
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 331.7 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 331.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509



15 NEW DEMING NM 237.9 APP BDCCDTT -20090825BIQ
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 61.3 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 390.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 401.3 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 358.5 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 340.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0536

15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 340.5 LIC BLCDT —-20051103AAE
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 338.5 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 332.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 332.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K16DL ZUNI PUEBLO NM 88.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHA
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 337.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM BLDTT -20090910ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 189.5 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 K14L0 LORDSBURG NM 194.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AAL
15 KNJO-LD HOLBROOK AZ 217.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061026AER
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 331.2 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 331.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 NEW DEMING NM 220.5 APP BDCCDTT -20090825BIQ
15 K15FS QUEMADO NM 61.3 LIC BLTT -20040415ADX
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 352.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 340.9 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 318.4 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 304.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0536
15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 304.7 LIC BLCDT -20051103AAE
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 363.5 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K16BZ-D RUIDOSO NM 219.6 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEN
16 K16DL ZUNI PUEBLO NM 119.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHA
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 286.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM BLTT -20040415ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 178.5 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 310.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 332.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 332.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 332.4 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 332.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 233.4 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD



15 KREZ-TV ~DURANGO CO 233.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509

15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 95.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 98.0 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 98.0 CP BPTT -20080109AAD
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 352.1 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 375.9 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 35.2 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 352.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535

15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 352.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 376.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 60.8 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
30 K30GJ COLFAX NM 21.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHP
30 K30GJ COLFAX NM 21.0 LIC BLTT -20031103ACV
30 KO6LE TAOS NM 35.2 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJK
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 117.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM BDFCDTT -20090820ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 178.5 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 310.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 332.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 332.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 332.4 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 332.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 233.4 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 233.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 95.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 98.0 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 98.0 CP BPTT -20080109AAD
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 352.1 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 375.9 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 35.2 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 352.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 352.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 376.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 353.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 60.8 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 117.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM BLDTT -20091211AEV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)

14 K14KO PORTALES NM 141.3 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AA0
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 416.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 426 .5 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 NEW DEMING NM 338.0 APP BDCCDTT -20090825BIQ
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 340.9 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 375.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 349.6 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 318.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535

15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 318.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 265.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0536

15 KFOX-TV EL PASO TX 265.0 LIC BLCDT —-20051103AAE
15 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX 232.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANO
15 NEW LUBBOCK TX 232.4 APP BNPDTL -20091022AAD
15 KzZOD-LD ODESSA TX 244.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061027ADI
15 KZSA-LD SAN ANGELO TX 426.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061003AEV
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 157.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16BZ-D RUIDOSO NM 130.5 LIC BLDTT —-20091211AEN
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 260.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM BLDTT -20061026ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM 143.3 APP BDISDTL -20091013AGI
14 NEW SANTA FE NM 55.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAS
15 NEW ASPEN CO 334.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 355.5 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 365.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0508
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 365.0 LIC BLCDT -20060922AFJ
15 KTFD-DT BOULDER CO 365.0 CP BPCDT -20080619ADV
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 230.7 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 230.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 126.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 130.7 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 130.7 CP BPTT -20080109AAD
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 318.4 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 35.2 LIC BLTT -20040415ADS
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 35.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 349.6 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 355.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 355.0 CP BPCDT -19991029AIB
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 369.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 346.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADX
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT 346.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAW
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 66.5 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 89.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX BPCDT -19991029AIB



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 393.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ACZ
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 393.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0529
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 393.4 LIC BLCDT -20050415AAC
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 398.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0534
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 398.4 CP BPCDT -20080317ADK
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 309.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 309.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACI
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 198.9 CP BPCDT -20080310ADK
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 198.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0569
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 310.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX BDCCDTL -20061030ANO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14KO PORTALES NM 151.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AA0
14 KAFW-LP ABILENE TX 214.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABV
14 NEW AMARILLO TX 189.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWH
14 NEW BIG SPRING TX 148.0 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEH
14 KMYL-LP LUBBOCK TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071009AKT
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 9.0 APP BNPTTL -20000814AAA
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 9.2 APP BNPTTL -20000804ABF
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 5.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831CIX
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 7.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831CED
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 6.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EKB
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 232.4 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K60CK SAYRE OK 269.9 CP BDFCDTT -20091222ARM
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 252.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0534
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 252.9 CP BPCDT -20080317ADK
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 204.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 204.6 CP BPCDT -19991029A1IB
15 NEW LUBBOCK TX 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20091022AAD
15 KZOD-LD ODESSA TX 201.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061027ADI
15 KZSA-LD SAN ANGELO TX 262.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061003AEV
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 300.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 300.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACI
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 161.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 195.5 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACB
16 K16HG-D CHILDRESS, ETC. TX 183.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADH
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 7.4 CP BPCDT -20080310ADK
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 7.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0569
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 388.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 NEW LUBBOCK TX BNPDTL -20091022AAD



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14KO PORTALES NM 151.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AA0
14 KAFW-LP ABILENE TX 214.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABV
14 NEW AMARILLO TX 189.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWH
14 NEW BIG SPRING TX 148.0 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEH
14 KMYL-LP LUBBOCK TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071009AKT
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 9.0 APP BNPTTL -20000814AAA
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 9.2 APP BNPTTL -20000804ABF
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 5.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831CIX
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 7.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831CED
14 NEW LUBBOCK TX 6.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EKB
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM 232.4 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEV
15 K60CK SAYRE OK 269.9 CP BDFCDTT -20091222ARM
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 252.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0534
15 KXVA ABILENE TX 252.9 CP BPCDT -20080317ADK
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 204.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0535
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX 204.6 CP BPCDT -19991029A1IB
15 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANO
15 KZOD-LD ODESSA TX 201.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061027ADI
15 KZSA-LD SAN ANGELO TX 262.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061003AEV
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 300.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 300.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACI
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 161.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 195.5 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACB
16 K16HG-D CHILDRESS, ETC. TX 183.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADH
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 7.4 CP BPCDT -20080310ADK
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 7.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0569
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 388.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT BDCCDTT -20061023ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 K14JS-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 101.7 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACM
15 KNJO-LD HOLBROOK AZ 281.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061026AER
15 NEW ASPEN CO 306.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXB
15 K43J1I BASALT CO 301.4 APP BDISDTT -20090824AAN
15 K15GU DOVE CREEK CO 64.9 LIC BLTTL -20041227AAF
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 123.0 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 123.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0509
15 KFOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 206.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0510
15 KFOX GRAND JUNCTION CO 206.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 426.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 422.5 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM 353.4 LIC BLDTT -20090910ABO
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 353.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 346.8 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
15 NEW MESQUITE NV 425.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825APE
15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT 23.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAX
15 K15GN BULLFROG UT 128.4 LIC BLTT -20040614AFT
15 K15HZ-D CAINEVILLE UT 186.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AI2
15 K15EM ESCALANTE UT 211.4 APP BDFCDTT -20090723AEA
15 K15GI-D FREMONT UT 243.5 LIC BLDTT -20090505ABL
15 K15HH-D GREEN RIVER UT 206.1 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACJ
15 K15HE-D HATCH UT 275.8 LIC BLDTT -20081223AAA
15 K15HT-D HURRICANE, LEEDS, TOQU UT 352.5 LIC BLDTT -20090723AEJd
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16
16
16
16
16
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K15CD-D
K15FQ-D
K15HG-D
K15IA-D
K15FL-D
K15HF-D
K15FF-D
K16CT-D
K16GZ-D
K16HC-D
K16HD-D
K16HK-D
K16HI-D
K16HJ-D
NEW-15

MAYFIELD UT

MILFORD, ETC. UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
ORDERVILLE UT

PARK CITY UT

RURAL GARFIELD, ETC.
SALINA & REDMOND UT
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DURANGO CO

CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
GREEN RIVER UT

MEXICAN HAT UT

NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT
OLJETO UT

LAS VEGAS NM

UT

296.
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405.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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LIC
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Cp
LIC
Cp
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
Cp
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLDTT -20090811AAA
BLDTT -20070228ABG
BLDTT -20080722ABC
BNPDTT -20090825BCM
BLDTT —-20090414AFN
BDCCDTT -20061003ADF
BLDTT -20080818AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BMPDTL —-20090713ACN
BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
BLDTT -20080123ACG
BLDTT -20091222AKD
BLDTT -20091222AAY
BLDTT -20091222AKC

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
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el

Call
K15HM-D

City/State

MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT

Application Ref.

19

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K14JS-D
KNJO-LD
NEW
K43J1I
K15GU
KREZ-TV
KREZ-TV
KFQX
KFQX
K15GL-D
K15GL-D
K15HC-D
K15FV
K15HD-D
NEW
K15HN-D
K15GN
K15HZ-D
K15EM
K15GI-D
K15HH-D
K15HE-D
K15HT-D
K15CD-D
K15FQ-D
K15HG-D
K15IA-D
K15FL-D
K15HF-D
K15FF-D
K16CT-D
K16GZ-D
K16HC-D
K16HD-D
K16HK-D
K16HI-D

City/State
CORTEZ, ETC CO
HOLBROOK AZ
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
DOVE CREEK CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO
TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO
QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM
RED RIVER NM
TAOS NM
MESQUITE NV
BLUFF & AREA UT
BULLFROG UT
CAINEVILLE UT
ESCALANTE UT
FREMONT UT
GREEN RIVER UT
HATCH UT
HURRICANE, LEEDS, TOQU UT
MAYFIELD UT
MILFORD, ETC. UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PARK CITY UT
RURAL GARFIELD, ETC.
SALINA & REDMOND UT
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DURANGO CO
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
GREEN RIVER UT
MEXICAN HAT UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT

UT

Dist (

m)
101.7
281.0
306.0
301.4

64.9
123.0
123.0
206.3
206.3
426.9
422.5
353.4
353.7
346.8
425.8

23.4
128.4
.5

4

5

1

8

5

6

5

4

1

6

6

9

7

1

2

1

9

5

186

211.
243.
206.
275.
352.
296.
377.
312.
295.
426.
282.
288.
101.
123.
210.
206.

51.
133.

Status
LIC
CP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC

No.
-20091222AAW

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090522ACM
BDCCDTL -20061026AER
BNPDTL -20090825BXB
BDISDTT -20090824AAN
BLTTL -20041227AAF
BLCDT -20030324ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP0509

DTVPLN -DTVP0510

BPCDT -19991101AGO
BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
BLDTT -20090526AGD
BLDTT -20090910ABRO
BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
BLDTT -20061026ADG
BNPDTL -20090825APE
BLDTT -20091222AAX
BLTT -20040614AFT
BNPDTT -20090825AI2
BDFCDTT -20090723AEA
BLDTT -20090505ABL
BLDTT -20080123ACJ
BLDTT -20081223AAA
BLDTT -20090723AEJ
BLDTT -20090811AAA
BLDTT -20070228ABG
BLDTT -20080722ABC
BNPDTT -20090825BCM
BLDTT -20090414AFN
BDCCDTT -20061003ADF
BLDTT -20080818AAP
BLDTT -20090522ACK
BMPDTL -20090713ACN
BDCCDTT -20061004AIB
BLDTT -20080123ACG
BLDTT -20091222AKD
BLDTT -20091222ARAY



16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 95.3 LIC BLDTT -20091222AKC
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 405.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K59BG ROMEO CO BDISDTT -20091202ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 141.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 140.1 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 60.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 66.5 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
16 K17JA-D BASALT CO 292.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 196.8 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 345.6 CP BDISDTL -20090323ADQ
16 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 345.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090630AFN
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 172.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090713ACN
16 K16FS WOODY CREEK CO 284.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AA0
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 369.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16BZ-D RUIDOSO NM 384.4 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEN
16 K16DL ZUNI PUEBLO NM 311.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHA
16 K16AB GUYMON OK 404.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090825BVQ
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 412.0 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACB
16 K16HK-D MEXICAN HAT UT 342.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AKD
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 422.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AAY
16 K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 383.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AKC
17 K20DI CORTEZ CO 196.7 CP BDISDTL -20090803AFY
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 141.4 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAJ
17 NEW ROMEO CO 74.4 APP BNPDTT -20091202ABI
17 NEW FRUITLAND NM 196.7 APP BNPDTL -20090904AAG
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 153.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16DN CONCHAS DAM NM BLTT -199509051IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 188.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 172.9 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 396.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090713ACN
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 239.2 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 130.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16BZ-D RUIDOSO NM 252.0 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEN
16 K16AB GUYMON OK 291.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090825BVQ
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 212.4 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACB
16 K16HG-D CHILDRESS, ETC. TX 376.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADH
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 291.4 CP BPCDT -20080310ADK
16 KPTB LUBBOCK TX 291.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0569



17 K17FK MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM 32.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHB
18 KPTF FARWELL TX 130.8 CP BPCDT -20080310ADJ
18 KPTF FARWELL TX 130.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0640

31 K31GC FORREST NM 66.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHR
31 K31EO MORA NM 127.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 100.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CH RATON, ETC. NM BLTT -199211091IP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO 51.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXH
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO 62.3 LIC BLDTT -20090526AGD
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM 85.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090820ABL
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM 105.6 LIC BLDTT -20061026ADG
16 K17JA-D BASALT CO 378.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAP
16 K16CT-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 339.8 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACK
16 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 367.2 CP BDISDTL -20090323ADQ
16 KHDT-LD DENVER CO 367.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090630AFN
16 K16GZ-D DURANGO CO 316.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090713ACN
16 K59BG ROMEO CO 144.3 APP BDISDTT -20091202ABH
16 K16FS WOODY CREEK CO 366.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AA0
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 271.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
16 K16BZ-D RUIDOSO NM 385.0 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEN
16 K16AB GUYMON OK 261.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090825BVQ
16 K16HB-D AMARILLO TX 277.2 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACB
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAJ
17 K17FK MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM 190.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHB
31 K31EO MORA NM 116.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 138.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FK MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM BLTT -20040412ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM 103.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHC
17 K17IG-D HOEHNE CO 242.1 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAJ
17 NEW ROMEO CO 321.6 APP BNPDTT -20091202ABI
17 KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 212.2 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17 KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 212.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0596
17 NEW CARLSBAD NM 278.9 APP BNPDTT -20091023ABM
17 K17EM ROSWELL NM 177.4 LIC BLTT -19970515JB
17 K17HI-D AMARILLO TX 213.0 LIC BLDTL -20090401ABRY
17 K17DS-D CLARENDON TX 292.0 LIC BLDTT -20091008AAY
17 KDFL-LP LUBOCK TX 265.9 CP BDISDTL -20080925AGJ
17 K52JQ MIDLAND TX 364.8 APP BDISDTL -20070613AAA
17 K17FX SEMINOLE TX 269.1 CP BDFCDTL -20080812AAW
17 KPCB SNYDER TX 386.1 CP BPCDT -20080310ADH



17
18
18
18
18
32
32
32
15

KPCB
K18HR
NEW
KPTF
KPTF
KENW
KENW
K32FE
NEW-15

SNYDER TX
CONCHAS DAM NM
TAOS NM
FARWELL TX
FARWELL TX
PORTALES NM
PORTALES NM
TUCUMCARI NM
LAS VEGAS NM

386.

32.
196.
104.
104.
115.
115.

42.
123.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

WO PRPRNDNDO I

PLN
Cp

APP
Cp

PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0608
BDFCDTT -20090819AATI
BNPDTL -20090825BKZ
BPCDT -20080310ADJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0640
DTVPLN -DTVP1181
BLEDT -20030219ADP
BLTT -20000707AETI

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
18

Chan
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
32
32
33
15

el

Call
K18HR

City/State
CONCHAS DAM NM

Application Ref.

24

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K17FK
K18IL-D
K18DY
K18GQ
NEW
K18HX-D
K18HX-D
KPTF
KPTF
NEW
NEW
KENW
KENW
K33FL
NEW-15

City/State
MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM
CABALLO NM
HILLSBORO NM
RUIDOSO NM
TAOS NM
HOLLIS OK
HOLLIS OK
FARWELL TX
FARWELL TX
LUBBOCK TX
SANTA FE NM
PORTALES NM
PORTALES NM
LAS VEGAS NM
LAS VEGAS NM

Dist (

m)
32.7
376.7
401.9
252.0
168.9
406.1
406.1
.8
8
2
8
4
4
3
3

130

130.
292.
186.
144.
144.
100.
100.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
CP
CP
CP
APP
APP
CP
CP
PLN
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
CP
APP

No.
-20060503AAU

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
18
18
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22

Call
K22EU

MONTOYA NM

City/State

Application Ref.

25

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KPTF
KPTF
K21IM-D
K21FD-D
KTFQ-DT
KTFQ-TV
KO8FR
K22GE
K54GR
K22EW

City/State
FARWELL TX
FARWELL TX
FORT SUMNER NM
TAOS, ETC. NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
AZTEC NM
DULCE NM
LAS CRUCES NM
MORA NM

Dist (

m)
104.2
104.2

60.1
202.1
.2

2

8

2

9

8

240

240.
394.
338.
381.
154.

Status
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
APP
LIC

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTT -20090824AHB
BDCCDTT -20061030AIE
BDFCDTT -20080418AAA
BDFCDTT -20060301ABG
BNPDTL -20090825BKZ
BMPDTT -20091221ACU
BDCCDTT -20061030AEE
BPCDT -20080310ADJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0640
BDCCDTL -20061030AGA
BNPDTL -20091014AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP1181
BLEDT -20030219ADP
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
USERRECORD-01
No.

-19951205JD
Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080310ADJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0640
BLDTT -20090303AAY
BLDTT -20091113ABQ
BMPCDT -20080618ALF
DTVPLN -DTVP0803
BDFCDTT -20090824AEM
BDFCDTT -20090824ADF
BDISDTT -20080514ACO
BLTT -19970724JD



22 K22EW MORA NM 154.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060327AGG
22 K27BN TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE NM 354.9 APP BDISDTT -20081128AAG
22 K22FN WHITE OAKS, ETC. NM 232.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090818ABH
22 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX 265.2 CP BDISDTL -20080625AAY
22 K221I7Z MIDLAND TX 368.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090603AGG
22 K54AW TURKEY TX 283.0 APP BDISDTT -20090813ADG
23 K66AE COLFAX NM 199.5 CP BDISDTA -20060717ABK
23 NEW ROSWELL NM 177.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BWF
23 KZJW-LD BLEDSOE TX 185.1 APP BSTA -20090831AAQ
23 KZJW-LD BLEDSOE TX 185.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825ABV
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 123.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 K22EW

City/State
MORA NM

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -19970724JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 K21IM-D FORT SUMNER NM 188.2 LIC BLDTT -20090303AAY
21 K21FD-D TAOS, ETC. NM 51.4 LIC BLDTT -20091113ABQ
22 NEW ASPEN CO 385.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXF
22 KXRM-TV ~COLORADO SPRINGS CO 312.5 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM-TV ~COLORADO SPRINGS CO 312.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0780
22 K22CU-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 293.9 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACH
22 K22JM-D GUNNISON CO 316.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BPD
22 K22IH-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 369.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABY
22 KTFQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ALF
22 KTFQ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 138.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 KO8FR AZTEC NM 246.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AEM
22 K22GE DULCE NM 183.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADF
22 K22EU MONTOYA NM 154.8 LIC BLTT -19951205JD
22 K22EU MONTOYA NM 154.8 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAP
22 K27BN TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE NM 359.3 APP BDISDTT -20081128AAG
22 K22FN WHITE OAKS, ETC. NM 250.9 APP BDFCDTT -20090818ABH
23 K23JB-D HOEHNE CO 154.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030A0V
23 K66AE COLFAX NM 68.1 CP BDISDTA -20060717ABK
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 129.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABRF
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 129.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0881
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 129.2 LIC BLCDT -20051116ACT
26 KOB-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 129.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951
26 KOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 129.4 LIC BLCDT -20051003BQP
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 129.3 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABG
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 129.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1069
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 129.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010323AAU
15 NEW-15 LAS VEGAS NM 37.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

15

Call
NEW-15

City/State

LAS VEGAS NM

27

Application Ref.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.



Chan Call City/State
14 K38IM ALBUQUERQUE NM
14 NEW SANTA FE NM
15 NEW ASPEN CO
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ CO
15 K15GL-D TRINIDAD, VALDEZ,ETC CO
15 K15HC-D QUEMADO/PIE TOWN NM
15 K15FV RED RIVER NM
15 K15FT-D ROSWELL NM
15 K15HD-D TAOS NM

15 KCIT AMARILLO TX
15 KCIT AMARILLO TX
15 KMYL-LD LUBBOCK TX
15 NEW LUBBOCK TX

15 K15HN-D BLUFF & AREA UT
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT
15 K15HM-D MONTEZUMA CRK./ANETH UT

16 K59BG ROMEO CO
16 K16EX CLOVIS NM
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for: 15A NM LAS VEGAS
HAAT 58.0 m, ATV ERP 0.3 kw
POPU
within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses
lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BDCCDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDISDTT
BDFCDTT

AREA (sg km)

Dist (km) Status
96.9 APP
87.6 APP

423.5 APP
299.2 LIC
299.2 PLN
181.6 CP
189.6 LIC
286.2 LIC
117.4 CP
260.3 LIC
89.3 LIC
310.6 PLN
310.6 CP
388.4 CP
388.4 APP
426.7 LIC
405.0 CP
405.0 LIC
153.1 APP
227.0 CP
27 NEW-15
USERRECORDO1

LATION

20497 101

20458 96
0
0
0
0

2.
4.
0.

0.
0.
0.

O O O O I

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

-20091013AGI
-20091014AAS
-20090825BXB
-20030324ADD
-DTVP0509

-20060331AXH
-20090526AGD
-20090910ABO
-20090820ABL
-20091211AEV
-20061026ADG
-DTVP0535

-19991029AIB
-20061030ANO
-20091022AAD
-20091222AAX
-20061023ADX
-20091222AAW
-20091202ABH
-20090824AHC

APP

A A A A A R R A R R A

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



